

Dr. Marina Scott

Ms. Maria Ward Interim Principals



1755 S. Wolf Road, Des Plaines, Illinois 60018-1994 847-827-6176 Fax: 847-296-4916

Mr. David J. Matkovic Associate Principal **Dr. Eileen McMahon** Assistant Principal Teaching and Learning Mr. John Aldworth Assistant Principal for Students **Dr. Claudia Rueda-Alvarez** Assistant Principal for Student Services

August 2018

Dear Member of the Class of 2022:

The next chapter of your life is about to begin as you enter the halls of Maine West High School! As you join the Maine West community, you become an integral part of the school and the school's legacy. Most notably, you become a Maine West Warrior! Although you may be joining us with mixed emotions - excitement, anxiety, anticipation, reticence - please know that we are thrilled to have you join us and are here to ensure that the next four years are among the most fulfilling, challenging, and fun years that you will have in your life! Most important, all of us are here to make sure that your transition to Maine West is a smooth one.

To assist with that transition, the staff at Maine West would like to invite you and your parents to our *Warrior Welcome Night* on the evening of *Thursday, August 9*. The evening's events will begin at <u>6:30 p.m. in the Maine West Auditorium</u>. You will have the opportunity to meet the administration, along with other key Maine West personnel. You will also receive your schedule and have an opportunity to walk your schedule and find your classes which will help prepare you for the first day of school. Maine West student mentors will be stationed in hallways to guide you through your schedule and answer questions or concerns you may have.

Parents will stay in the auditorium for an introduction to the freshman curriculum and will be released in time to join you.

Please make plans for you and your parents to attend:

Class of 2022 Warrior Welcome Night Thursday, August 9, 2018 6:30 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. Maine West Auditorium

Sincerely,

A.H. maria Ward

Mariha Scott and Maria Ward Interim Principals